Permit #

Permit Address

Permits Issued

Date From 6/18/2025 and Date To 6/24/2025

Report Code

Contractor/ Subdivision

Valuation

Heated

UnHeated

06/18/2025

06/18/2025

06/18/2025

06/18/2025

06/18/2025

06/18/2025

06/18/2025

06/20/2025

06/20/2025

06/20/2025

06/20/2025

06/20/2025

06/20/2025

06/20/2025

06/20/2025

06/20/2025

20251273

20251274

20251275

20251276

20251277

20251278

20251279

20251280

20251281

20251282

20251283

20251284

20251285

20251286

20251287

20251288

102 MCKINERY RD, ELKTON

3951 BLOOMER SPRINGS RD,
ELKTON

3377 MINIE BALL LN,
KEEZLETOWN

10943 ACORN LN, BROADWAY

3315 LANIER LN,
MCGAHEYSVILLE

8263 LEROY RD, GROTTOES

123 CAMDEN PL, ROCKINGHAM

4604 HOPKINS GAP RD,
ROCKINGHAM

463 B South Main St Broadway,
VA 22815

510 POWER DAM RD,
MCGAHEYSVILLE

3000 HIDDEN HOLLOW LN,
ROCKINGHAM

2098 JOHN WAYLAND HWY,
ROCKINGHAM

2448 SPADERS CHURCH RD,
ROCKINGHAM

21444 RUNIONS CREEK RD,
BROADWAY

2752 FERGUSON DR,
ROCKINGHAM

30 ENTERPRISE LN,
TIMBERVILLE

Residential Solar Electrical

Residential Addition

New Single Family Dwelling

Farm Building

Residential Mechanical

Residential Electrical

Residential Alteration/Remodel

Residential Demolition

New Single Family Dwelling

Residential Alteration/Remodel

Residential Electrical

Tent

Residential Deck/Porch

Residential Deck/Porch

Residential Deck/Porch

Residential Deck/Porch

Organization
Michael Whitson
TOP TIER SOLAR

SOLUTIONS LLC
RICK D SLATER

GARY MYERS
GARY J MYERS
JERRY & DARLENE RITCHIE

Frederick Neal

F D NEAL CONSTRUCTION
LTD
Barbara Rowe

Sean Murphy

Old Dominion Building Group
,inc

Maynard Heatwole

David Wanger

Summer Sowash

JES CONSTRUCTION LLC
Joel Histand

HISTAND SERVICES LLC
Ron Gentry

Dairymen Specialty
Company Inc

CECILIA HAISLMAIER
CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF
ARLINGTON

CECILIA HAISLMAIER
CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF
ARLINGTON

CECILIA HAISLMAIER
CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF
ARLINGTON

CECILIA HAISLMAIER
CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF
ARLINGTON

500

850,000

1,500

10,000

110,000

45,000

4,000

1,000

1,500

1,000

5,000

768

3,168

1,200

1,200



Permit #

Permit Address

Permits Issued

Date From 6/18/2025 and Date To 6/24/2025

Report Code

Contractor/ Subdivision

Valuation Heated

UnHeated

06/20/2025

06/23/2025

06/23/2025

06/23/2025

06/23/2025

06/23/2025

06/23/2025

06/23/2025

06/24/2025

06/24/2025

06/24/2025

06/24/2025

06/24/2025

06/24/2025

06/24/2025

06/24/2025

20251289

20251290

20251291

20251292

20251293

20251294

20251295

20251296

20251297

20251298

20251299

20251300

20251301

20251302

20251303

20251304

22 ENTERPRISE LN,
TIMBERVILLE

1181 LINCOLNSHIRE DR,
ROCKINGHAM

3140 BERRYFIELD DR,
ROCKINGHAM

209 W BANK ST, BRIDGEWATER

2672 HAWKSBILL RD,
MCGAHEYSVILLE

857 INDIAN TRAIL RD,
KEEZLETOWN
512 N STUART AVE, ELKTON

6239 CROSSROADS LN,
TIMBERVILLE

5792 W DRY RIVER RD,
DAYTON

1699 VERONESI DR,
ROCKINGHAM

11778 GUM RUN TRL, HINTON

5803 GOLDENVIEW DR,
LINVILLE

0 LONE OAK LN, Dayton 22821

10165 OAK CIRCLE LN,
MCGAHEYSVILLE

7783 WARM SPRINGS PIKE,
BRIDGEWATER

108 VISTA LN, DAYTON

Residential Deck/Porch

Residential Mechanical

Residential Mechanical

Residential Demolition

Residential Electrical

Residential Mechanical

Residential Accessory Structure

Residential Alteration/Remodel

Commercial Electrical

Commercial Addition

Residential Alteration/Remodel

Residential Demolition

Manufactured Home

Residential Solar Electrical

Residential Pool

Farm Building

Organization
CECILIA HAISLMAIER

CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF
ARLINGTON

LANDES HEATING AND AIR
CONDITIONING INC

LANDES HEATING AND AIR
CONDITIONING INC
RUSSELL SHOWALTER

Brian Dinkle

COPPER KEY ELECTRICAL
SERVICES, LLC

HOMEOWNER/AFFIDAVIT
JEREMY SOUTHERLY

SOUTHERLY'S FLOORING
AND CONSTRUCTION LLC

FORTRESS FOUNDATION
SOLUTIONS LLC
STEVEN KINSINGER

COMMERCIAL &
RESIDENTIAL SERVICES INC
Dewayne Martin

HARMAN CONSTRUCTION
INC
Aimee Patrick

KEFFICIENT LLC
Edward Pond

TERESAKITE
CMH HOMES INC

ION DEVELOPER LLC

GROUND EFFECTS INC
John Burkholder

5,000

2,500

12,000 480

27,600 20

873,670

19,231

1,038

113,835



Permit #

Permit Address

Permits Issued

Date From 6/18/2025 and Date To 6/24/2025

Heated

UnHeated

06/24/2025

20251305

4204 HILLTOP VISTA LN,
BROADWAY

Report Code Contractor/ Subdivision Valuation
Organization

Residential Alteration/Remodel ANDREW KNISS 38,360
TROYER CONSTRUCTION
INC

Total Permits
Total Valuation

96

33
$2,121,696



