

Permits Issued

Date From 6/18/2025 and Date To 6/24/2025

Issue Date	Permit #	Permit Address	Report Code	Contractor/ Organization	Subdivision	Valuation	Heated	UnHeated
06/18/2025	20251273	102 MCKINERY RD, ELKTON	Residential Solar Electrical	Michael Whitson TOP TIER SOLAR SOLUTIONS LLC				
06/18/2025	20251274	3951 BLOOMER SPRINGS RD, ELKTON	Residential Addition	RICK D SLATER		500	768	
06/18/2025	20251275	3377 MINIE BALL LN, KEEZLETOWN	New Single Family Dwelling	GARY MYERS GARY J MYERS		850,000	3,168	
06/18/2025	20251276	10943 ACORN LN, BROADWAY	Farm Building	JERRY & DARLENE RITCHIE				
06/18/2025	20251277	3315 LANIER LN, MCGAHEYSVILLE	Residential Mechanical	Frederick Neal F D NEAL CONSTRUCTION LTD				
06/18/2025	20251278	8263 LEROY RD, GROTTUES	Residential Electrical	Barbara Rowe		1,500		
06/18/2025	20251279	123 CAMDEN PL, ROCKINGHAM	Residential Alteration/Remodel	Sean Murphy Old Dominion Building Group, inc		10,000	1,200	
06/20/2025	20251280	4604 HOPKINS GAP RD, ROCKINGHAM	Residential Demolition	Maynard Heatwole				
06/20/2025	20251281	463 B South Main St Broadway, VA 22815	New Single Family Dwelling	David Wanger		110,000	1,200	
06/20/2025	20251282	510 POWER DAM RD, MCGAHEYSVILLE	Residential Alteration/Remodel	Summer Sowash JES CONSTRUCTION LLC		45,000		
06/20/2025	20251283	3000 HIDDEN HOLLOW LN, ROCKINGHAM	Residential Electrical	Joel Histan HISTAND SERVICES LLC		4,000		
06/20/2025	20251284	2098 JOHN WAYLAND HWY, ROCKINGHAM	Tent	Ron Gentry Dairymen Specialty Company Inc				
06/20/2025	20251285	2448 SPADERS CHURCH RD, ROCKINGHAM	Residential Deck/Porch	CECILIA HAISLMAIER CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF ARLINGTON		1,000		
06/20/2025	20251286	21444 RUNIONS CREEK RD, BROADWAY	Residential Deck/Porch	CECILIA HAISLMAIER CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF ARLINGTON		1,500		
06/20/2025	20251287	2752 FERGUSON DR, ROCKINGHAM	Residential Deck/Porch	CECILIA HAISLMAIER CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF ARLINGTON		1,000		
06/20/2025	20251288	30 ENTERPRISE LN, TIMBERVILLE	Residential Deck/Porch	CECILIA HAISLMAIER CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF ARLINGTON		5,000		

Permits Issued

Date From 6/18/2025 and Date To 6/24/2025

Issue Date	Permit #	Permit Address	Report Code	Contractor/ Organization	Subdivision	Valuation	Heated	UnHeated
06/20/2025	20251289	22 ENTERPRISE LN, TIMBERVILLE	Residential Deck/Porch	CECILIA HAISLMAIER CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF ARLINGTON		5,000		
06/23/2025	20251290	1181 LINCOLNSHIRE DR, ROCKINGHAM	Residential Mechanical	LANDES HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING INC				
06/23/2025	20251291	3140 BERRYFIELD DR, ROCKINGHAM	Residential Mechanical	LANDES HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING INC				
06/23/2025	20251292	209 W BANK ST, BRIDGEWATER	Residential Demolition	RUSSELL SHOWALTER				
06/23/2025	20251293	2672 HAWKSBILL RD, MCGAHEYSVILLE	Residential Electrical	Brian Dinkle COPPER KEY ELECTRICAL SERVICES, LLC		2,500		
06/23/2025	20251294	857 INDIAN TRAIL RD, KEEZLETOWN	Residential Mechanical	HOMEOWNER/AFFIDAVIT				
06/23/2025	20251295	512 N STUART AVE, ELKTON	Residential Accessory Structure	JEREMY SOUTHERLY SOUTHERLY'S FLOORING AND CONSTRUCTION LLC		12,000	480	0
06/23/2025	20251296	6239 CROSSROADS LN, TIMBERVILLE	Residential Alteration/Remodel	FORTRESS FOUNDATION SOLUTIONS LLC		27,600	20	
06/24/2025	20251297	5792 W DRY RIVER RD, DAYTON	Commercial Electrical	STEVEN KINSINGER COMMERCIAL & RESIDENTIAL SERVICES INC		0		
06/24/2025	20251298	1699 VERONESI DR, ROCKINGHAM	Commercial Addition	Dewayne Martin HARMAN CONSTRUCTION INC		873,670		
06/24/2025	20251299	11778 GUM RUN TRL, HINTON	Residential Alteration/Remodel	Aimee Patrick KEFFICIENT LLC		19,231		
06/24/2025	20251300	5803 GOLDENVIEW DR, LINVILLE	Residential Demolition	Edward Pond				
06/24/2025	20251301	0 LONE OAK LN, Dayton 22821	Manufactured Home	TERESA KITE CMH HOMES INC			1,038	
06/24/2025	20251302	10165 OAK CIRCLE LN, MCGAHEYSVILLE	Residential Solar Electrical	ION DEVELOPER LLC				
06/24/2025	20251303	7783 WARM SPRINGS PIKE, BRIDGEWATER	Residential Pool	GROUND EFFECTS INC		113,835		
06/24/2025	20251304	108 VISTA LN, DAYTON	Farm Building	John Burkholder				

Permits Issued

Date From 6/18/2025 and Date To 6/24/2025

Issue Date	Permit #	Permit Address	Report Code	Contractor/ Organization	Subdivision	Valuation	Heated	UnHeated
06/24/2025	20251305	4204 HILLTOP VISTA LN, BROADWAY	Residential Alteration/Remodel	ANDREW KNISS TROYER CONSTRUCTION INC		38,360	96	
Total Permits								33
Total Valuation								\$2,121,696